LIST OF UC'S PENDING FOR WEST BENGAL

. . . Unspent
Sanction |Year of . . ) ) Sanctioned |[Released UCs Remittence
SI.No Organisation Activity |Physical details . i Balance Remarks
Year Release Amount Amount Received Received
Amount
3 day Traini RFD to 975 fish fi 28
1{2010-11 [2010-11 |DoF, West Bengal RFD ay fraining on RFD Lo /> fishermen from 10.48 10.48 10.12 0.36
reservoirs in 39 batches.
West Bengal University
of Animal & Fishery Evaluation and monitoring tools in integrating
212010-11 (2010-11 X HRD R R 1.42 2.42 1.68 0.74
Sciences, Kolkata socio economic ctds
(WBUF&Asc.)
West B | Uni it
es ) enga ) niversity Training and demonstration on capacity building
of Animal & Fishery . §
312009-10 |2010-11 X I1AP and skill development of 450 fish farmars of 6.08 6.08
Sciences, Kolkata
Sundarban
(WBUF&Asc.)
4|2009-10 |2011-12 |icici winfra BM CFC for value added fish product at IFFCO Kissan 3.02 3.02
SEZ, Nelluru
Renovation of fish ponds along with one time
inputs f It f P i tchii t of
5/2012-13 {2012-13 |DoF, West Bengal IAP INPUES Tor cUllture of Fangasius sutchl In respect o 19.17 10.71 8.46 |1st Release
the 12 farmers covering an area of 12.64 ha in
Nadia Dist.
Construction of the 01 Fish Seed Hatche
6(2012-13 [2012-13 |DoF, West Bengal AP sruction S 2.40 2.40 2.40
Shahjahan Biswas Hatgobindapur Na
7]2012-13 |2012-13 |DoF, West Bengal OA Backyard hatcheries by 2 SHGs i 1.00 0.50 0.25 0.25 [1st Release
8|2012-13 |2012-13 |DoF, West Bengal DM Sunderban Krishi mela lo 1.15 1.15 1.15
Establishment of 13 Backya units by
12 beneficiaries belonging to J iguri, Nadia,
Burdwan, and Burul of West Bengal.
1. Ram Mohan Das(2 units), 2. Anjan Mukherjee, 3.
9(2013-14 (2013-14 [DoF, West Bengal OA Saraswati Samanta, 4. Malina Mistry, 5. 9.00 4.50 4.25 0.25 |1st Release
kanchanbala Mistry, 6. Rita Samanta, 7. Sudha Rani
Samanta, 8. Sunanda Mistry, 9. Minubala Raut, 10.
Nilima Samanta, 11. Tapasi Bera, 12. Subratha
Saha Baruipara
Member-Convener, Jungle Mahal Micro & Small Scale Industrial Fair,
Jungle Mahal Micro & 2014, Medinipur, W.Bengal organized by the
10|2013-14 |2013-14 |Small Scale Industrial OA Industrial Estate Entrepreneurs Welfare 1.00 1.00 1.00

Fair, 2014, Medinipur,

W.Bengal.

Association, Khasjungle Abash, Medinipur,
W.Bengal.

National Fisheries Development Board

Page 1 of 4



LIST OF UC'S PENDING FOR WEST BENGAL

SI.No

Sanction
Year

Year of
Release

Organisation

Activity

Physical details

Sanctioned
Amount

Released
Amount

UCs
Received

Remittence
Received

Unspent
Balance
Amount

Remarks

11

2013-14

2013-14

State Fisheries
Development
Corporation Ltd (SFDC),
West Bengal

HRD

Exposure visit for 17 officials of the state to the TN
( CIBA HQ) /AP states(RGCA, CIFE & L.Vannamei
hatchery, feed factory

2.02

2.02

2.02

12

2014-15

2014-15

DoF, West Bengal

IAP

Training of the Enumerators for 3 days for 100
trainees in connection with survey of Hilsa fisher
folk to help in formulating alternate livelihood.

0.75

0.75

0.75

13

2014-15

2014-15

Shri Amitava Ghosh,
Fisheries College

IAP

Culture and probagation of Indegenous air
breathing cat fishes 0.03 ha in Home Stead
stagnation ponds by Fy. Science graduate

0.38

0.38

0.38

14

2014-15

2014-15

DoF, West Bengal

DM

Construction of wholesale fish market at Howrah
in West Bengal.

15

2013-14

2014-15

State Fisheries
Development
Corporation Ltd (SFDC),
West Bengal

IAP

(1) Establishment of two new Hatcheries (48
million spawn production capacity per year ) a
Alampore Farm , Pub Midnapore district and
Fresergunge Farm, South 24 Pgs. district
respecitively (Rs. 14.24 lakh),

Farm, Burdwan district (Rs. 3.60
(3) Renovation of Nursery Pond &
ponds at 3 Govt. farms n
Fresergunge Farm and Jam
SFDC (Total Water Spread Are
14.144 lakh)

22.83

22.83

1st Release

16.00

16.00

2nd Release

16

2013-14

2014-15

DoF, West Bengal

OA

Establishment of 13 Backyard ornamental units by
12 beneficiaries belonging to Jalpaiguri, Nadia,
Burdwan, and Burul of West Bengal.

1. Ram Mohan Das(2 units), 2. Anjan Mukherjee, 3.
Saraswati Samanta, 4. Malina Mistry, 5.
kanchanbala Mistry, 6. Rita Samanta, 7. Sudha Rani
Samanta, 8. Sunanda Mistry, 9. Minubala Raut, 10.
Nilima Samanta, 11. Tapasi Bera, 12. Subratha
Saha Baruipara

3.88

3.88

2nd Release
(2nd Installment of 10 Benficiaries,
11 units)

17

2009-10

2014-15

BENFISH Ltd.

DM

Construction of 4 fish and aquarium fish markets at
4 places like Murshidabad, Malda, Raiganj and Salt
Lake, Kolkata

80.00

80.00

3rd Release
UC Received on Jan 05, 2016

National Fisheries Development Board

Page 2 of 4



LIST OF UC'S PENDING FOR WEST BENGAL

SI.No

Sanction
Year

Year of
Release

Organisation

Activity

Physical details

Sanctioned
Amount

Released
Amount

UCs
Received

Remittence
Received

Unspent
Balance
Amount

Remarks

18

2014-15

2014-15

Sundarban Kultali Milon

Tirtha Society.

Participation of NFDB in "19th Sundarban Kristi
Mela-O-Loko Sanskriti Utsab-WB " to be held from
20 to 21st December 2014

0.30

0.30

0.30

19

2014-15

2014-15

DoF, West Bengal

DM

1.Capacity & Skill development to 100 Resource
personnel for 90 days on data collection and
monitoring of Hilsa fishery

2.Alternative livelihood to Hilsa fishers: Purchase
of 1000 Nos. of bicycles with insulated box for fish
vending and 500 Nos. of bicycles with container for
live fish vending. (Training - Rs. 16.00 lakh and
Vehicles - Rs. 29.375 lakh)

45.38

20

2015-16

2015-16

Professor & Dean of
Vidyasagar University

OA

4 training programs of 5 days duration for the

benefit of 120 ( 30 / program) local fish farmers on
Integrated fish farming systems, composite fis
culture, ornamental fish culture and fish heal

22.69

21.25

1.44

2.35

2.35

21

2015-16

2015-16

Central Calcutta

Science&Culture
Organisation for Youth,

Kolkata

February,2016 at Science
was forwarded by Ministry fi nsideration of the
request of Central Calcutta Scie Culture
organisation for Youth (Registered under Society
Act XXVI of 1961). - ( Rs. 1.00 lakh for publication
of proceedings, Rs.2.00 lakh for stall charges of
NFDB participation and Rs.1.00 lakh for
advertisement on the back cover in Souvenir cum
abstract volume publication on the ocassion). Now
released Rs. 1.00 lakh for publication of
proceedings, and Rs.1.00 lakh for advertisement on
the back cover in Souvenir

4.00

2.00

2.00

22

2016-17

2016-17

DoF, West Bengal

OA

Setting up of Back yard hacthcery for ornamental
fish production by Sri. Nikhil Mondal, Howrah Dt,
West Bengal

0.60

0.30

0.30

1st Release

National Fisheries Development Board

Page 3 of 4



LIST OF UC'S PENDING FOR WEST BENGAL

. . . Unspent
Sanction |Year of . . ) ) Sanctioned |[Released UCs Remittence
SI.No Organisation Activity |Physical details . i Balance
Year Release Amount Amount Received Received
Amount
Establishment of 1 Backyard ornamental fish unit
by Smt. Vaswati Mandal, w/o Shyamal Mandal
23(2016-17 (2016-17 |DoF, West Bengal OA 0.60 0.60 0.60
& ,Keoradanga Village, Betberia P.O. Bishnupur |
Block, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal
Setting up of 73 units of backyard ornamental
2412014-15 |2016-17 |DoF, West Bengal OA hatchery units by 73 beneficiaries of Howrah 21.90 21.60 0.30 [UC for 21.6 received on Mar 27,
district
25|2016-17 [2016-17 |BENFISH Ltd. 0A Conducting 1 no. of awareness camps @ Rs. 1 lakh 1.00 1.00 1.00
per camp
Participation and Establishment of NFDB stall at
exhibition 21st Sundarband Krishi Mela O Loko
26|2016-17 [2016-17 [Sundarban Kristi Mela [DM Sanskrit Utsab 2016 during 20th to 29h December, 2.40 2.40 |Single Release
2016 at Kultali Milon Tirtha Ground of Narayantla
Block & P.s Basanti, Dist 24 Paraganas
West Bengal Universit
of Animalg& FishIZr Y "Enhasnceent of Livelihood Security thro, Single Release
27(2016-17 |2016-17 Sciences. Kolkata 4 HRD sustainable development of livestock 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 |UC for 0.99999 received on Jun 16,
! sector" held of 10-11 January 2017 (
(WBUF&Asc.)
ki f fish fi lingsi |
28|2014-15 [2016-17 |DoF, West Bengal RFD Stocking of fish fingerlings in beels 25.00 25.00
200 ha area
Conducting 1 nos. of aware s. 1 lakh
29(2017-18 (2017-18 |DoF, West Bengal OA per camp and 1 no. of worksh Rs. 0.50 lakh 1.50 1.50 1.50
per workshop under Swachhta Pakhwada
30{2017-18 |2017-18 |BENFISH Ltd. OA Conducting 1 nos. of awareness camp @ Rs. 1 lakh 1.00 1.00 1.00
per camp under Swachhta Pakhwada
Conducting 43 batches of Skill Development
31(2017-18 |2017-18 |DoF, West Bengal HRD Programmes for 2150 trainees for 3 days duration 41.93 19.50 19.50
@ 50 participants per batch in West Bengal
Total 260.72 278.12 70.86 207.25

National Fisheries Development Board

Page 4 of 4



