	LIST OF UC'S PENDING FOR WEST BENGAL										
SI.No	Sanction Year	Year of Release	Organisation	Activity	Physical details	Sanctioned Amount	Released Amount	UCs Received	Remittence Received	Unspent Balance Amount	Remarks
1	2010-11	2010-11	DoF, West Bengal	RFD	3 day Training on RFD to 975 fishermen from 28 reservoirs in 39 batches.	10.48	10.48	10.12		0.36	
2	2010-11	2010-11	West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery Sciences, Kolkata (WBUF&Asc.)	HRD	Evaluation and monitoring tools in integrating socio economic ctds	1.42	2.42	1.68		0.74	
3	2009-10	2010-11	West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery Sciences, Kolkata (WBUF&Asc.)	IAP	Training and demonstration on capacity building and skill development of 450 fish farmars of Sundarban		6.08			6.08	
4	2009-10	2011-12	ICICI Winfra	DM	CFC for value added fish product at IFFCO Kissan SEZ , Nelluru	10.37	3.02			3.02	
5	2012-13	2012-13	DoF, West Bengal	IAP	Renovation of fish ponds along with one time inputs for culture of Pangasius sutchi in respect of the 12 farmers covering an area of 12.64 ha in Nadia Dist.	27.39	19.17	10.71		8.46	1st Release
6	2012-13	2012-13	DoF, West Bengal	IAP	Construction of the 01 Fish Seed Hatchery by Mr. Shahjahan Biswas Hatgobindapur Nadia Dist.	2.40	2.40			2.40	
7	2012-13	2012-13	DoF, West Bengal	OA	Backyard hatcheries by 2 SHGs in Murshidabad	1.00	0.50	0.25		0.25	1st Release
8	2012-13	2012-13	DoF, West Bengal	DM	Sunderban Krishi mela lok sanskriti utsab	1.15	1.15			1.15	
9	2013-14	2013-14	DoF, West Bengal	OA	Establishment of 13 Backyard ornamental units by 12 beneficiaries belonging to Jalpaiguri, Nadia, Burdwan, and Burul of West Bengal. 1. Ram Mohan Das(2 units), 2. Anjan Mukherjee, 3. Saraswati Samanta, 4. Malina Mistry, 5. kanchanbala Mistry, 6. Rita Samanta, 7. Sudha Rani Samanta, 8. Sunanda Mistry, 9. Minubala Raut, 10. Nilima Samanta, 11. Tapasi Bera, 12. Subratha Saha Baruipara	9.00	4.50	4.25		0.25	1st Release
10	2013-14		Member-Convener, Jungle Mahal Micro & Small Scale Industrial Fair, 2014, Medinipur, W.Bengal.	ОА	Jungle Mahal Micro & Small Scale Industrial Fair, 2014, Medinipur, W.Bengal organized by the Industrial Estate Entrepreneurs Welfare Association, Khasjungle Abash, Medinipur, W.Bengal.	1.00	1.00			1.00	

	LIST OF UC'S PENDING FOR WEST BENGAL										
SI.No	Sanction Year	Year of Release	Organisation	Activity	Physical details	Sanctioned Amount	Released Amount	UCs Received	Remittence Received	Unspent Balance Amount	Remarks
11	2013-14	2013-14	State Fisheries Development Corporation Ltd (SFDC), West Bengal	HRD	Exposure visit for 17 officials of the state to the TN (CIBA HQ) /AP states(RGCA, CIFE & L.Vannamei hatchery, feed factory	2.02	2.02			2.02	
12	2014-15	2014-15	DoF, West Bengal	IAP	Training of the Enumerators for 3 days for 100 trainees in connection with survey of Hilsa fisher folk to help in formulating alternate livelihood.	0.75	0.75			0.75	
13	2014-15	2014-15	Shri Amitava Ghosh, Fisheries College	IAP	Culture and probagation of Indegenous air breathing cat fishes 0.03 ha in Home Stead stagnation ponds by Fy. Science graduate	0.38	0.38			0.38	
14	2014-15	2014-15	DoF, West Bengal	DM	Construction of wholesale fish market at Howrah in West Bengal.	91.31	22.83			22.83	1st Release
15	2013-14	2014-15	State Fisheries Development Corporation Ltd (SFDC), West Bengal	IAP	(1) Establishment of two new Hatcheries (48 million spawn production capacity per year) at Alampore Farm , Pub Midnapore district and Fresergunge Farm, South 24 Pgs. district respecitively (Rs. 14.24 lakh), (2) Renovation of one hatchery at Jamunadighi Farm, Burdwan district (Rs. 3.60 lakh) and (3) Renovation of Nursery Pond & Brood stock ponds at 3 Govt. farms namely Alampore Farm, Fresergunge Farm and Jamunadighi Farm under SFDC (Total Water Spread Area is 21 ha.) (Rs. 14.144 lakh)		16.00			16.00	2nd Release
16	2013-14	2014-15	DoF, West Bengal	OA	Establishment of 13 Backyard ornamental units by 12 beneficiaries belonging to Jalpaiguri, Nadia, Burdwan, and Burul of West Bengal. 1. Ram Mohan Das(2 units), 2. Anjan Mukherjee, 3. Saraswati Samanta, 4. Malina Mistry, 5. kanchanbala Mistry, 6. Rita Samanta, 7. Sudha Rani Samanta, 8. Sunanda Mistry, 9. Minubala Raut, 10. Nilima Samanta, 11. Tapasi Bera, 12. Subratha Saha Baruipara		3.88			3.88	2nd Release (2nd Installment of 10 Benficiaries, 11 units)
17	2009-10	2014-15	BENFISH Ltd.	DM	Construction of 4 fish and aquarium fish markets at 4 places like Murshidabad, Malda, Raiganj and Salt Lake, Kolkata		80.00			80.00	3rd Release UC Received on Jan 05, 2016

	LIST OF UC'S PENDING FOR WEST BENGAL										
SI.No	Sanction Year	Year of Release	Organisation	Activity	Physical details	Sanctioned Amount	Released Amount	UCs Received	Remittence Received	Unspent Balance Amount	Remarks
18	2014-15	2014-15	Sundarban Kultali Milon Tirtha Society.	OA	Participation of NFDB in "19th Sundarban Kristi Mela-O-Loko Sanskriti Utsab-WB" to be held from 20 to 21st December 2014	0.30	0.30			0.30	
19	2014-15	2014-15	DoF, West Bengal	DM	1.Capacity & Skill development to 100 Resource personnel for 90 days on data collection and monitoring of Hilsa fishery 2.Alternative livelihood to Hilsa fishers: Purchase of 1000 Nos. of bicycles with insulated box for fish vending and 500 Nos. of bicycles with container for live fish vending. (Training - Rs. 16.00 lakh and Vehicles - Rs. 29.375 lakh)	45.38	22.69	21.25		1.44	
20	2015-16	2015-16	Professor & Dean of Vidyasagar University	OA	4 training programs of 5 days duration for the benefit of 120 (30 / program) local fish farmers on Integrated fish farming systems, composite fish culture, ornamental fish culture and fish health management subject to involvement of Dept. of Fisheries, Govt. of West Bengal and NFDB Officials.	2.35	2.35			2.35	
21	2015-16	2015-16	Central Calcutta Science&Culture Organisation for Youth, Kolkata	OA	"International Conference on Aquatic Resources and Sustainable management" on 17th-19th February, 2016 at Science City, Kolkata. Proposal was forwarded by Ministry for consideration of the request of Central Calcutta Science & Culture organisation for Youth (Registered under Society Act XXVI of 1961) (Rs. 1.00 lakh for publication of proceedings, Rs.2.00 lakh for stall charges of NFDB participation and Rs.1.00 lakh for advertisement on the back cover in Souvenir cum abstract volume publication on the ocassion). Now released Rs. 1.00 lakh for publication of proceedings, and Rs.1.00 lakh for advertisement on the back cover in Souvenir	4.00	2.00			2.00	
22	2016-17	2016-17	DoF, West Bengal	OA	Setting up of Back yard hacthcery for ornamental fish production by Sri. Nikhil Mondal, Howrah Dt, West Bengal	0.60	0.30			0.30	1st Release

	LIST OF UC'S PENDING FOR WEST BENGAL										
SI.No	Sanction Year	Year of Release	Organisation	Activity	Physical details	Sanctioned Amount		UCs Received	Remittence Received	Unspent Balance Amount	Remarks
23	2016-17	2016-17	DoF, West Bengal	OA	Establishment of 1 Backyard ornamental fish unit by Smt. Vaswati Mandal, w/o Shyamal Mandal ,Keoradanga Village, Betberia P.O. Bishnupur I Block, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal	0.60	0.60			0.60	
24	2014-15	2016-17	DoF, West Bengal	OA	Setting up of 73 units of backyard ornamental hatchery units by 73 beneficiaries of Howrah district		21.90	21.60		0.30	2nd Release UC for 21.6 received on Mar 27, 2017
25	2016-17	2016-17	BENFISH Ltd.	OA	Conducting 1 no. of awareness camps @ Rs. 1 lakh per camp	1.00	1.00			1.00	
26	2016-17	2016-17	Sundarban Kristi Mela	DM	Participation and Establishment of NFDB stall at exhibition 21st Sundarband Krishi Mela O Loko Sanskrit Utsab 2016 during 20th to 29h December, 2016 at Kultali Milon Tirtha Ground of Narayantla Block & P.s Basanti, Dist 24 Paraganas	2.40	2.40			2.40	Single Release
27	2016-17	2016-17	West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery Sciences, Kolkata (WBUF&Asc.)	HRD	"Enhasnceent of Livelihood Security through sustainable development of livestock and fishery sector" held of 10-11 January 2017 (Under TUP)	1.00	1.00	1.00		0.00	Single Release UC for 0.99999 received on Jun 16, 2017
28	2014-15	2016-17	DoF, West Bengal	RFD	Stocking of fish fingerlings in beels, wetlands in 200 ha area		25.00			25.00	2nd Release
29	2017-18	2017-18	DoF, West Bengal	OA	Conducting 1 nos. of awareness camp @ Rs. 1 lakh per camp and 1 no. of workshop @ Rs. 0.50 lakh per workshop under Swachhta Pakhwada	1.50	1.50			1.50	
30	2017-18	2017-18	BENFISH Ltd.	OA	Conducting 1 nos. of awareness camp @ Rs. 1 lakh per camp under Swachhta Pakhwada	1.00	1.00			1.00	
31	2017-18	2017-18	DoF, West Bengal	HRD	Conducting 43 batches of Skill Development Programmes for 2150 trainees for 3 days duration @ 50 participants per batch in West Bengal	41.93	19.50			19.50	1st Release
	Total					260.72	278.12	70.86		207.25	